# **JP \$90.00 322**9

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harlan Foods, Inc.		12/30/2007	CORPORATION: INDIANA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harlan Bakeries, LLC	
Street Address:	7597 East U.S. Highway 36	
City:	AVON	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46123	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3229163	HARLAN
Registration Number:	2152839	HARLAN GIANT GOURMET BAGELS
Registration Number:	1712003	HARLAN BIGGER BETTER BAGELS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)223-0276

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 684-5000

Email: TRADEMARK@BOSELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Megan M. Mulford

Address Line 1: 135 North Pennsylvania Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16788-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan M. Mulford

TRADEMARK REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0249

900102874

Signature:	/Megan M. Mulford/
Date:	03/31/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=HARLAN - assignment#page1.tif source=HARLAN - assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0250

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to that certain Contribution Agreement between the parties, effective as of December 30, 2007, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, HARLAN FOODS, INC., an Indiana corporation ("Assignor") hereby ASSIGNS and CONVEYS, effective as of 12:01 a.m. on December 30, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), to HARLAN BAKERIES, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth on the attached Schedule A, the registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business in which the marks are used, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, its own use and behalf and for the use of its successors and assigns.

	HARLAN FOODS, INC.
	By: Thish A. Thirth.
	Printed: Hugh P. Harlan
	Title: President
STATE OF INDIANA )	
COUNTY OF MARION ) SS:	
Harlan who acknowledged execution of this Tra	for said County and State, personally appeared Hugh P. ademark Assignment as President of Harlan Foods, Inc. day of March, 2008.
	Notaby Public (Signature)
	Jane Faris-Parsons
My Commission Expires: (1) 16; 2011 My County of Residence is: (1) 10, 2011	(Printed Name)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0251

# SCHEDULE A

# **Trademark Registrations**

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country
HARLAN	3,229,163	April 17, 2007	USA
HARLAN GIANT GOURMET BAGELS	2,152,839	April 21, 1998	USA
	1,712,003	September 1, 1992	USA

1100670\_1

**RECORDED: 03/31/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0252